



We Support the Sport Contingency Program

FALL SERIES

PARTS UNLIMITED has been supporting the motorsports industry since 1967, and for 2022, our We Support the Sport Contingency Program is just another way to promote the sport. Signing up is simple! Register for the We Support the Sport Contingency Program, race, earn Racer Rewards and then redeem your Racer Rewards Certificate at a local Parts Unlimited dealer for the products that keep you and your bike on the track.

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY - REGISTRATION RULES BELOW:

- Please complete the attached contingency registration and email to RacerRewards@parts-unltd.com or fax to 608-741-5395 Attn: Racer Rewards. Incomplete or illegible registration forms will not be accepted. A valid email address <u>must</u> be provided for rider to receive registration confirmation and communication. Once registration is confirmed via email, Racer Rewards points can be earned from that date forward (earning is not retroactive). Registration Deadline: August 7, 2022.
- 2. Up to three (3) classes will be allowed per rider, per race series. Racer Rewards will only be paid on a per-class basis, not accumulated between classes. One registration form is required per series entered.
- 3. Racer Rewards is paid up to the top-five series finishing riders. A minimum of eight riders required for class payout, per round. Riders must compete in a minimum of 8 races within the series to be eligible.
- 4. Parts Unlimited reserves the right to refuse or disqualify any rider at any time. All results are verified with series promoter.
- 5. Racer Rewards Certificates <u>cannot</u> be used online. Racer Rewards Certificates MUST be redeemed at an <u>authorized Parts</u> Unlimited Dealership.

RACER REWARDS POINT SYSTEM:

Racer Rewards will be paid based on scale below, per round and totaled at the end of the series.

1st Place = \$40 2nd Place = \$30 3rd Place = \$15 4th Place = \$10

5th Place = \$5

Racer Rewards will be distributed to registered riders after the final round of the series, in the form of a serialized, non-transferrable certificate, in the rider's full name, to be redeemed ONLY at an <u>authorized Parts Unlimited Dealer</u>. To find a local authorized Parts Unlimited Dealer, visit <u>www.parts-unlimited.com</u>.









We Support the Sport Contingency Program

FALL SERIES

Please complete this 2022 contingency registration form and email to RacerRewards@parts-unltd.com or fax to (608-741-5395)

Attn: Racer Rewards Support. Incomplete or illegible registration forms will not be accepted. A valid email address must_must_be provided for racer to receive registration confirmation. Once registration is confirmed via email, Racer Rewards points can be earned from that date forward (earning is not retroactive).

All Fields Required - Please Print Clearly			
Rider Name:		Date:	
Street Address:			
City:	State: Zip	Code:	
Home Phone Number:	Cell Phone Number:		
Email Address:			
Which Class / Classes will you be racing?			
1st Class:	Bike Model:	Bike Number:	
2 nd Class:	Bike Model:	Bike Number:	
3 rd Class:	Bike Model:	Bike Number:	
A completed W-9 will be requested and requi	red to receive confirmed earned payout at the end o	of the series.	
racing including Motocross, Freestyle and Supercross damage on account of, arising from or in any way attraction Rider under the We Support the Sport Contingency Fuba Parts Unlimited ("Parts Unlimited") and its sharer Rider's personal representatives, assigns, heirs and ron account of, arising from or in any way attributable Rider. In addition, Rider and Legal Guardian shall indagents and representatives (collectively, "Released Finjuries, loss of services, compensation, attorneys' feromissions of Rider in connection with the operation of the We Support the Sport Contingency Program or of and/or Legal Guardian at any time and/or caused at a	e known and unknown risks attendant to participation in varies. Rider and Legal Guardian hereby assume full responsibilipibutable to Rider's participation in racing, practices, testing corogram. Rider and Legal Guardian release, waive, discharge holders, directors, officers, owners, agents, employees and release of kin for all loss or damage and any claim or damage to to Rider's participation in racing, practice, testing events, determify, defend and hold Parts Unlimited and Parts Unlimited Parties") harmless of, from and against any and all actions, coes, costs and expenses on account of, arising from or in any of motorcycle equipment, participation in motorcycle sports at the termination or expiration of the We Support the Sport Co	ity for any risk of bodily injury, death or property events, demonstrations and any other activities of ge and covenant not to sue LeMans Corporation epresentatives from and for all liability to Rider, herefore on account of injury or damage to Rider monstrations and any other racing activities of d's shareholders, officers, directors, employees, auses of action, claims, demands, damages, way attributable to willful or negligent acts or nd related activities (whether in connection with bility for injuries or damages suffered by Rider indemnification obligations of Rider and Legal	
direct marketing purposes. Parts Unlimited permits you an email with a detailed description of the specific info	cted on this registration form or any additional requested doo ou to request and obtain the removal of information you have ormation to Legal@parts-unitd.com . Please be aware that su provided and that there may be circumstances in which the I	e provided. To make such a request, please send ich a request does not ensure complete or	
Signature:		Date:	
Parent/Guardian Signature required if unde	er 18:	Date:	

Questions, please email RacerRewards@parts-unltd.com or call 608-741-5380.